	<del>-</del>	-2004
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		PARTMENT OF 6
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥	1,026	73240
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	Please record attached origin and documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Nippert Company		Name: Outokumpu Copper Nippert, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	_
Nature of conveyance:  —		**
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1376 Pittsburgh Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:
Other		
	· <del></del>	City: Delaware, Ohio State: 43015 Zi
Execution Date: January 12, 2004		_
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Ye
4. Application number(s) or paten	` '	
	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:_
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
See attached list		See attached list 59140
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents in
Kimberly Gambrel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$240.
		☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Sh	nonl, LLP	Littleseu
		Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
		9
One Dayton Cent	tra	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	<del></del>	
One South Main Street, Suite 500		
City: Dayton State: OH	Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos
	DO NOT HE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	THIS SPACE
_	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached
is a true copy of the original do		
		Inter - failed 2.13.0
Kimberly Gambrel		
Name of Person Signin		Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0390

## **ISSUED PATENTS**

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
RESISTANCE WELDING ELECTRODE AND PROCESS	5,914,057	06/22/1999
FOR MAKING		
COPPER BULLET	5,943,749	08/31/1999
METHOD OF MAKING A RESISTANCE WELDING	6,047,471	04/11/2000
ELECTRODE		
METHOD OF MAKING A RESISTANCE WELDING	6,225,591	05/01/2001
ELECTRODE		
WELDING ELECTRODE CONNECTING ADAPTER	6,355,901	03/12/2002

#### PENDING APPLICATION

TITLE	SER. NO.	FILING DATE
RESISTANCE WELDING ELECTRODE AND PROCESS	10/261,133	09/30/2002
FOR MAKING		

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0391

DATE: 01/13/2004 DOCUMENT ID 200401300600

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPI

PENALTY

CERT

COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THOMPSON, HINE, LLP 10 W. BROAD ST., SUITE 700 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO

#### Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

195723

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

OUTOKUMPU COPPER NIPPERT, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200401300600



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th day of January, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State



### Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (Select One) Mail Form to one dittle Following: PO Box 1390 Yes Columbus, OH 43216
Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\* PO Box 1028 Columbus, OH 43216

#### Certificate of Amendment by **Shareholders or Members**

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

/01/8/01/ 01/11	-0.0		13 道
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) I	BOX) PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS	(2) Domestic Non-Profit	
Amended	Amendment	Amended	Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
			1.3
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box check	ted above.	
Name of Corporation	The Nippert Company		
Charter Number	195723		
		······································	
Name of Officer	Warren Bartel		
Title	President		
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors ( non-	profit amended articles only)
members was duly call	led and held on	*	
LI HIGHIDGES HAS GULY CAN		Date)	
vote was cast which entitle  In a writing signed by a	all of the Shareholders directly and the entitled to the notice of a meeting o	% as the voting power of to ctors (non-profit amended an	the corporation.
Clause applies if amended	box is checked.		
Resolved, that the followin	ng amended articles of incorporations existing articles of incorporation and a		by adopted to supercede

All of the fi	illowing information : iment box is shecked	must be comple t, complete the	ated If an arre	ended box is pty.	cheched.			•		1.
	The name of the col	•		u Copper Nip	pert, inc.		-			- I
	The place in the Su		ere its princip	val office is k	ocated is in	the City	of:			
,	(alty, village or lownship)		<del> ·</del>	<u> </u>	(coy1	16/3				
	The purposes of the		on my follows	. · .					•	•
THIRD:	The purposes or the	CONDUCTOR		<del></del>	,			<del></del>	<del>_</del>	<b>-</b>
		• •	•			•				
				•			•			
		٠.,		· .			•		•	}
<b>.</b>		٠.	٠	1.			•	• .		1
				<u> </u>					<del></del>	┥.
	: The number of sha	, nan which the e		s multicortend	to have ou	tatanding	is:			_
FOURTH	( 108 liftures of size	(Dods	not apply t	p box (2))	•					
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-							_
	REQUIRED		<i>i</i>	18	7	٦.	Jan	12:00	d	7
Must he s	uthentioned	Authorized R	ALAK	<u> </u>	<i>7</i>			Date	<del>/ 7</del>	٠٠٠.
(erBuse)	by an authorized stive	Warren Bartel	• •	<b>.</b>	•					
(200	e Instructions)	(Print Hame)								
	•	<del></del>			· .			•	•	
•	•		<del></del>				•		•	
	•			·	<u> </u>	<b>-</b> ¬ ·				7
		<u> </u>					L	Date		
	•	Authorized R	t <del>opresentati</del> v	<b>.</b>		•		<b></b>	•	
		(Print Name)			<del></del>					
		<del></del>				_			•	
		<del></del>	,							•
				•					•	•
							•			
•		•				•	. •	•		
			•	•	. ,			•		
		•								•
	<u>.</u> *			•	,				•	
	• •					•	•;			
•						• • •		•		
- 541	•		. :	Page 2 of 2				Lest Novi	10¢; May 20	DE .
				•				•		

# ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE NIPPERT COMPANY

The following resolution with respect to the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of The Nippert Company was approved and adopted in a writing signed by the sole shareholder of the corporation effective as of the 12<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2004:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of The Nippert Company, an Ohio corporation, be amended by striking therefrom Article First in its entirety and by adding a new Article First to read in full as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Outokumpu Copper Nippert, Inc.